(Kimley-Horn) to provide the provision of design and permitting services for the new 

sidewalk on NW 104th Avenue from NW 33rd Street to NW 41st Street; and 

WHEREAS, Work Order No. 5 was approved via Resolution No. 25-24 and 

executed on a time and material basis in a not to exceed amount of One Hundred 

Twenty Nine Thousand, One Hundred Fifty Four Dollars and 34/100 ($129,154.34); 

and 

WHEREAS, the Contract between Kimley Horn and the City was procured 

through the publicly advertised Request for Qualification (RFQ) 2023-08 process to 

select a pool of pre-qualified Continuing Professional Services firms for “Roadway